1	[Commending Tony Hall.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Tony Hall for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the
4	City and County of San Francisco.
5	WHEREAS, Supervisor Tony Hall was elected in November 2000 to serve
6	District 7 and all of the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,
7	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall has been a dedicated legislator serving with
8 9	integrity, intelligence, and a willingness to work with all parties for the common good of
10	the City; and,
11	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall's leadership has included working with diverse
12	communities to create legislation addressing utility issues, specifically related to water supply,
13	
14	and affordable housing developments; and,
15	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall's leadership has made a lasting difference to district 7
16	through his many capital projects such as, the renovation of Harding Park, the Ocean Avenue
17	Rebuild, the Construction of Juvenile Hall, the Construction of Laguna Honda Hospital, and
18	the Restoration of Lake Merced; and,
19	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall sponsored legislation regarding an exchange of property
20	agreement in the Edgehill Park area, retirement benefits payable to qualified survivors of
21	public safety officers, in-kind assistance to the homeless population; and,
22	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall provided opportunity for the public to weigh in on issues by
24	holding various hearings on City department performance audits, cable franchises, and
25	revenue bonds; and,

1	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall revamped the Board of Supervisors processes regarding
2	creation of boards and commissions; and,
3	WHEREAS, Supervisor Hall has served on the San Francisco County Transportation
4	Authority, Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District Board, San Francisco
5	Local Agency Formation Commission, and numerous Board of Supervisors' Standing
6	Committees, including, Chair of the Rules Committees, and member of the City Services,
7 8	Transportation and Commerce and Neighborhood Services and Parks Committees; now,
9	therefore, be it
10	RESOLVED, That the Members of the Board of Supevisors, on behalf of the officers,
11	employees and citizens of the City, do hereby gratefully recognize the distinguished
12	contributions that Supervisor Tony Hall has made to the welfare of this community, and do
13	express to him great appreciation for his high quality of work and best wishes for success in
14	his future endeavors; and, be it
15 16	FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to
17	Supervisor Tony Hall as a token of the great affection and respect in which he is held by the
18	Board of Supervisors.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
2425	
20	